1
MULTI-CLAMPING SYSTEMMULTI-CLAMPING SYSTEM
Edition  2024
Clamping Technology Standard Elements Operating Parts
3
Reg. Nr. 002081 QM


6.  Ø12F7 and Ø16F7 reamed holes for 40 and 50 mm
grid systems.
Three different versions are available:
-  Multi-clamping system double-sided wedge clamp
with OS fixed jaw / K1828.
-  Multi-clamping system double-sided wedge clamp
with DS fixed jaw / K1829.
-  Multi-clamping system single-sided wedge clamp
with OS fixed jaw / K1830.
Multi-clamping system double-sided wedge clamps
fixed jaw ES
KIPP Multi-clamping system double-sided wedge clamps, fixed jaw ES
 Order No. Order No. B L H L  L  L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 D D1 D2 D3 Clamping  Tightening
 smooth serrated     min. max.            force torque
                    max. kN max. Nm
 K1828.05030001 K1828.05030002 50 300 75 44,5 50,5 96 200 - - - - 30 25 12 20 16 10 30
 K1828.05040001 K1828.05040002 50 400 75 44,5 50,5 96 200 288 300 - - 30 25 12 20 16 10 30
 K1828.05050001 K1828.05050002 50 500 75 44,5 50,5 96 200 288 400 - - 30 25 12 20 16 10 30
 K1828.05060001 K1828.05060002 50 600 75 44,5 50,5 96 200 288 400 500 - 30 25 12 20 16 10 30
 K1828.05070001 K1828.05070002 50 700 75 44,5 50,5 96 200 288 400 560 600 30 25 12 20 16 10 30
 K1828.07240001 K1828.07240002 72 400 112 61 68 96 200 288 300 - - 40 25 16 26 16 20 50
 K1828.07250001 K1828.07250002 72 500 112 61 68 96 200 288 400 - - 40 25 16 26 16 20 50
 K1828.07260001 K1828.07260002 72 600 112 61 68 96 200 288 400 500 - 40 25 16 26 16 20 50
 K1828.07270001 K1828.07270002 72 700 112 61 68 96 200 288 400 560 600 40 25 16 26 16 20 50
 K1828.10040001 K1828.10040002 100 400 114,6 71 78 96 200 288 300 - - 44 25 16 26 16 30 65
 K1828.10050001 K1828.10050002 100 500 114,6 71 78 96 200 288 400 - - 44 25 16 26 16 30 65
 K1828.10060001 K1828.10060002 100 600 114,6 71 78 96 200 288 400 500 - 44 25 16 26 16 30 65
 K1828.10070001 K1828.10070002 100 700 114,6 71 78 96 200 288 400 560 600 44 25 16 26 16 30 65
9
K1828
30 25 20 15 10 5 15 20 25 300
2

H2
H1
 ±
0,
01
D3 H6
D6
B=50
B ±0,01
NK NW NF
K1829
KIPP Multi-clamping system double-sided wedge clamps, fixed jaw DS
 Order No. Order No. B L H L  L  L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 D D1 D2 D3 Clamping  Tightening
 smooth serrated     min. max.            force torque
                    max. kN max. Nm
 K1829.05030001 K1829.05030002 50 300 75 44,5 50,5 96 200 - - - - 44 25 12 20 16 20 50
 K1829.05040001 K1829.05040002 50 400 75 44,5 50,5 96 200 288 300 - - 44 25 12 20 16 20 50
 K1829.05050001 K1829.05050002 50 500 75 44,5 50,5 96 200 288 400 - - 44 25 12 20 16 20 50
 K1829.05060001 K1829.05060002 50 600 75 44,5 50,5 96 200 288 400 500 - 44 25 12 20 16 20 50
 K1829.05070001 K1829.05070002 50 700 75 44,5 50,5 96 200 288 400 560 600 44 25 12 20 16 20 50
 K1829.07240001 K1829.07240002 72 400 112 61 68 96 200 288 300 - - 65 25 16 26 16 30 65
 K1829.07250001 K1829.07250002 72 500 112 61 68 96 200 288 400 - - 65 25 16 26 16 30 65
 K1829.07260001 K1829.07260002 72 600 112 61 68 96 200 288 400 500 - 65 25 16 26 16 30 65
 K1829.07270001 K1829.07270002 72 700 112 61 68 96 200 288 400 560 600 65 25 16 26 16 30 65
 K1829.10040001 K1829.10040002 100 400 114,6 71 78 96 200 288 300 - - 70 25 16 26 16 40 100
 K1829.10050001 K1829.10050002 100 500 114,6 71 78 96 200 288 400 - - 70 25 16 26 16 40 100
 K1829.10060001 K1829.10060002 100 600 114,6 71 78 96 200 288 400 500 - 70 25 16 26 16 40 100
 K1829.10070001 K1829.10070002 100 700 114,6 71 78 96 200 288 400 560 600 70 25 16 26 16 40 100
Material:
Clamping rail and fixed jaw tool steel.
Wedge clamp mild steel.
Version:

H1
 ±
0,
01
D3 H6
D6
B ±0,01
0 00 0
NK NW
NF
K1830
KIPP Multi-clamping system single-sided wedge clamps fixed jaw ES
 Order No. Order No. B L H L  L  L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 D D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 Clamping  Tightening
 smooth serrated     min. max.                force torque
                        max. kN max. Nm
 K1830.05040001 K1830.05040002 50 400 75 64 70 96 200 288 300 - - 30 25 12 20 16 17,5 11 M5 M6 15 55
 K1830.05050001 K1830.05050002 50 500 75 64 70 96 200 288 400 - - 30 25 12 20 16 17,5 11 M5 M6 15 55
 K1830.05060001 K1830.05060002 50 600 75 64 70 96 200 288 400 500 - 30 25 12 20 16 17,5 11 M5 M6 15 55
 K1830.05070001 K1830.05070002 50 700 75 64 70 96 200 288 400 560 600 30 25 12 20 16 17,5 11 M5 M6 15 55
 K1830.07240001 K1830.07240002 72 400 112 86 93 96 200 288 300 - - 40 25 16 26 16 17,5 11 M6 M6 25 60
 K1830.07250001 K1830.07250002 72 500 112 86 93 96 200 288 400 - - 40 25 16 26 16 17,5 11 M6 M6 25 60
 K1830.07260001 K1830.07260002 72 600 112 86 93 96 200 288 400 500 - 40 25 16 26 16 17,5 11 M6 M6 25 60
 K1830.07270001 K1830.07270002 72 700 112 86 93 96 200 288 400 560 600 40 25 16 26 16 17,5 11 M6 M6 25 60
 K1830.10040001 K1830.10040002 100 400 114,6 101,5 111,5 96 200 288 300 - - 70 25 16 26 16 17,5 11 M6 M8 35 85
 K1830.10050001 K1830.10050002 100 500 114,6 101,5 111,5 96 200 288 400 - - 70 25 16 26 16 17,5 11 M6 M8 35 85
 K1830.10060001 K1830.10060002 100 600 114,6 101,5 111,5 96 200 288 400 500 - 70 25 16 26 16 17,5 11 M6 M8 35 85
 K1830.10070001 K1830.10070002 100 700 114,6 101,5 111,5 96 200 288 400 560 600 70 25 16 26 16 17,5 11 M6 M8 35 85
Material:
Clamping rail and fixed jaw tool steel.
Wedge clamp mild steel.
Version:

other on a number of clamping rails.
Technical data:
The maximum clamping forces and the tightening
torques given for the respective system widths for the
K1828, K1829 and K1830 product families must be
observed.
Clamping rails
for multi-clamping system
21
K1746
Clamping rails
for multi-clamping system
KIPP Clamping rails for multi-clamping system
 Order No. B suitable for  L H L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10
    system width
 K1746.050300 50 50 300 50 96 200 - - - - 1,5 0,5 100 50
 K1746.050400 50 50 400 50 96 200 288 300 - - 1,5 0,5 100 50
 K1746.050500 50 50 500 50 96 200 288 400 - - 1,5 0,5 100 50
 K1746.050600 50 50 600 50 96 200 288 400 500 - 1,5 0,5 100 50
 K1746.050700 50 50 700 50 96 200 288 400 560 600 1,5 0,5 100 50
 K1746.072400 72 72 400 72 96 200 288 300 - - 2 0,7 100 50
 K1746.072500 72 72 500 72 96 200 288 400 - - 2 0,7 100 50
 K1746.072600 72 72 600 72 96 200 288 400 500 - 2 0,7 100 50
 K1746.072700 72 72 700 72 96 200 288 400 560 600 2 0,7 100 50
 K1746.100400 100 100 400 72 96 200 288 300 - - 2,5 0,85 100 50
 K1746.100500 100 100 500 72 96 200 288 400 - - 2,5 0,85 100 50
 K1746.100600 100 100 600 72 96 200 288 400 500 - 2,5 0,85 100 50
 K1746.100700 100 100 700 72 96 200 288 400 560 600 2,5 0,85 100 50
 Order No. B L B1 B2 B3 B4 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 D D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7
 K1746.050300 50 300 28 19 36 18 10 22 10 10 16 25 12 20 16 17,5 11 M6 M6
 K1746.050400 50 400 28 19 36 18 10 22 10 10 16 25 12 20 16 17,5 11 M6 M6
 K1746.050500 50 500 28 19 36 18 10 22 10 10 16 25 12 20 16 17,5 11 M6 M6

mounted in the tapped holes on the side.
Advantages:
Universal and flexible application.
A number of short clamping rails can also be used to
adapt flexibly to different clamping situations.
Technical data:
The maximum clamping forces and the tightening
torques given for the respective system widths for the
K1828, K1829 and K1830 product families must be
observed.
Clamping rails, short
for multi-clamping system
KIPP Clamping rails, short, for multi-clamping system
 Order No. B suitable for  L H L1 L2 L3 L4 L7 L8 B1 B2 B3 B4 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 D1 D2 D3 D4
   system width
 K1747.050130 50 50 130 50 100 40 100 77 1,5 0,5 28 19 36 18 10 22 10 10 16 12 20 M6 M6
 K1747.072140 72 72 140 72 100 40 100 77 2 0,7 42 30 58 18 14 30 15 15 22 16 26 M6 M6
 K1747.100148 100 100 148 72 100 40 100 77 2,5 0,85 58 45 86 18 14 30 15 15 22 16 26 M8 M6
23
Notes
24
≥ L

Wedge clamps.
Fastening screw.
Drawing reference:
Form A: Smooth jaw face
Form B: Serrated jaw facet
Form C: With step
Form D: With machining allowance
Form E: With jaw pins
Wedge clamps
25
K1748
Wedge clamps
KIPP Wedge clamps
 Order No. Form L  L  B H B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 H5 H6
   min. max.
 K1748.0500112 A 44,5 50,5 50 25 30 - 12,5 - 3,5 - -
 K1748.0720112 A 61 68 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 - 3,5 - -
 K1748.0720116 A 61 68 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 - 3,5 - -
 K1748.1000116 A 71,5 81,5 100 42,6 64 - 21,6 - 5 - -
 K1748.0500212 B 44,5 50,5 50 25 30 - 12,5 - 3,5 - -
 K1748.0720212 B 61 68 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 - 3,5 - -
 K1748.0720216 B 61 68 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 - 3,5 - -
 K1748.1000216 B 71,5 81,5 100 42,6 64 - 21,6 - 5 - -
 K1748.0502312 C 50,5 56,5 50 25 30 - 12,5 2 3,5 - -
 K1748.0505312 C 50,5 56,5 50 25 30 - 12,5 5 3,5 - -
 K1748.0722316 C 67 74 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 2 3,5 - -
 K1748.0725316 C 67 74 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 5 3,5 - -
 K1748.1002316 C 77,5 87,5 100 42,6 64 - 21,6 2 5 - -
 K1748.1005316 C 77,5 87,5 100 42,6 64 - 21,6 5 5 - -
 K1748.0500412 D 54,5 60,5 50 25 30 - 12,5 - 3,5 - -
 K1748.0720412 D 71 78 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 - 3,5 - -
 K1748.0720416 D 71 78 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 - 3,5 - -
 K1748.1000416 D 81,5 91,5 100 42,6 64 - 21,6 - 5 - -
 K1748.0500512 E 54 60 50 25 30 18 12,5 - 3,5 9 4,75
 K1748.0720512 E 70,2 77,6 72 39,7 44 27 21,3 - 3,5 9 4,75
 K1748.0720516 E 70,2 77,6 72 39,7 44 27 21,3 - 3,5 9 4,75
 K1748.1000516 E 80,5 90,5 100 42,6 64 40 21,6 - 5 9 4,75
 Order No. Form D Z Clamping  Tightening
   Internal  cap screw force torque
   thread DIN 912 max. kN max. Nm
 K1748.0500112 A M5 M12x25 30 85

Drawing reference:
Form A: Smooth jaw face
Form B: Serrated jaw facet
Form C: With step
Form D: With machining allowance
Form E: With jaw pins
Wedge clamps with fixed jaw
for multi-clamping system
27
K1749
Wedge clamps with fixed jaw
for multi-clamping system
KIPP Wedge clamps with fixed jaw for multi-clamping system
 Order No. Form L  L  B H B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 H5 H6
   min. max.
 K1749.0500112 A 64 70 50 25 30 - 12,5 - 3,5 - -
 K1749.0720116 A 86 93 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 - 3,5 - -
 K1749.1000116 A 101,5 111,5 100 42,6 64 - 21,6 - 5 - -
 K1749.0500212 B 64 70 50 25 30 - 12,5 - 3,5 - -
 K1749.0720216 B 86 93 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 - 3,5 - -
 K1749.1000216 B 101,5 111,5 100 42,6 64 - 21,6 - 5 - -
 K1749.0502312 C 71 77 50 25 30 - 12,5 2 3,5 - -
 K1749.0505312 C 71 77 50 25 30 - 12,5 5 3,5 - -
 K1749.0722316 C 91,2 98,6 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 2 3,5 - -
 K1749.0725316 C 91,2 98,6 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 5 3,5 - -
 K1749.1002316 C 107,5 117,5 100 42,6 64 - 21,6 2 5 - -
 K1749.1005316 C 107,5 117,5 100 42,6 64 - 21,6 5 5 - -
 K1749.0500412 D 75 81 50 25 30 - 12,5 - 3,5 - -
 K1749.0720416 D 95 103 72 39,7 44 - 21,3 - 3,5 - -
 K1749.1000416 D 111,5 121,5 100 42,6 64 - 21,6 - 5 - -
 K1749.0500512 E 74,5 80,5 50 25 30 18 12,5 - 3,5 9 4,75
 K1749.0720516 E 94,6 102 72 39,7 44 27 21,3 - 3,5 9 4,75
 K1749.1000516 E 111 121 100 42,6 64 40 21,6 - 5 9 4,75
 Order No. Form D D1 F G Z Clamping  Tightening
   Internal   Socket head screw cap screw cap screw force torque
   thread  DIN 912 DIN 912 DIN 912 max. kN max. Nm
 K1749.0500112 A M5 M6 - M12x30 M12x25 30 85

Technical data:
The maximum clamping forces and the tightening
torques given for the respective system widths for the
K1828, K1829 and K1830 product families must be
observed.
Fixed jaws ES
for multi-clamping system
29
K1750
Fixed jaws ES
for multi-clamping system
KIPP Fixed jaws ES for multi-clamping system
 Order No. suitable for  Form Form definition L B H L1 B1 B2 H1 H2 D D1 D3 BN=Slot width
  system width            Internal  internal
              thread thread
 K1750.0503001 50 A smooth 30 50 25 - 30 - 12,5 - M5 M6 M10x30 5
 K1750.0503002 50 B serrated 30 50 25 - 30 - 12,5 - M5 M6 M10x30 5
 K1750.0503023 50 C stepped 30 50 25 2 30 - 12,5 2 M5 M6 M10x30 5
 K1750.0503053 50 C stepped 30 50 25 2 30 - 12,5 5 M5 M6 M10x30 5
 K1750.0724001 72 A smooth 40 72 40 - 44 - 21,5 - M6 M6 M14x1,5x50 8
 K1750.0724002 72 B serrated 40 72 40 - 44 - 21,5 - M6 M6 M14x1,5x50 8
 K1750.0724023 72 C stepped 40 72 40 2 44 - 21,5 2 M6 M6 M14x1,5x50 8
 K1750.0724053 72 C stepped 40 72 40 2 44 - 21,5 5 M6 M6 M14x1,5x50 8
 K1750.1004401 100 A smooth 44 100 43 - 64 26 22 - M8 M8 M14x1,5x50 10
 K1750.1004402 100 B serrated 44 100 43 - 64 26 22 - M8 M8 M14x1,5x50 10
 K1750.1004423 100 C stepped 44 100 43 2 64 26 22 2 M8 M8 M14x1,5x50 10
 K1750.1004453 100 C stepped 44 100 43 2 64 26 22 5 M8 M8 M14x1,5x50 10
30
K1751
B1
BN

DS fixed jaw.
Fastening screw.
Slot key.
Technical data:
The maximum clamping forces and the tightening
torques given for the respective system widths for the
K1828, K1829 and K1830 product families must be
observed.
Fixed jaws DS
for multi-clamping system
31
KIPP Fixed jaws DS for multi-clamping system
 Order No. suitable for  Form Form definition L B H L1 L2 L3 B1 B2 H1 H2 D D1 D3 BN=Slot width
  system width              Internal  internal
                thread thread
 K1751.0504401 50 A smooth 44 50 25 - 24 18 30 - 12,5 - M5 M6 M10x30 5
 K1751.0504402 50 B serrated 44 50 25 - 24 18 30 - 12,5 - M5 M6 M10x30 5
 K1751.0504423 50 C stepped 44 50 25 2 24 18 30 - 12,5 2 M5 M6 M10x30 5
 K1751.0504453 50 C stepped 44 50 25 2 24 18 30 - 12,5 5 M5 M6 M10x30 5
 K1751.0726501 72 A smooth 65 72 40 - 35 25 44 - 21,5 - M6 M6 M14x1,5x50 8
 K1751.0726502 72 B serrated 65 72 40 - 35 25 44 - 21,5 - M6 M6 M14x1,5x50 8
 K1751.0726523 72 C stepped 65 72 40 2 35 25 44 - 21,5 2 M6 M6 M14x1,5x50 8
 K1751.0726553 72 C stepped 65 72 40 2 35 25 44 - 21,5 5 M6 M6 M14x1,5x50 8
 K1751.1007001 100 A smooth 70 100 43 - 35 30 64 26 22 - M8 M8 M14x1,5x50 10
 K1751.1007002 100 B serrated 70 100 43 - 35 30 64 26 22 - M8 M8 M14x1,5x50 10
 K1751.1007023 100 C stepped 70 100 43 2 35 30 64 26 22 2 M8 M8 M14x1,5x50 10
 K1751.1007053 100 C stepped 70 100 43 2 35 30 64 26 22 5 M8 M8 M14x1,5x50 10
K1751
Fixed jaws DS
for multi-clamping system
32
B1 L
H ±
0,
02
H1
D
B
K1752
KIPP Screw-on seating ledges for multi-clamping system
 Order No. suitable for  L B H B1 H1 D
  system width
 K1752.050175 50 5 49,5 17 30 12,3 6
 K1752.050205 50 5 49,5 20 30 12,3 6
 K1752.050223 50 3 49,5 22 30 12,3 6
 K1752.072255 72 5 71,5 25 44 18,4 7
 K1752.072305 72 5 71,5 30 44 18,4 7
 K1752.072355 72 5 71,5 35 44 18,4 7
 K1752.072373 72 3 71,5 37 44 18,4 7
 K1752.100298 100 8 99,5 29 64 21 9
 K1752.100338 100 8 99,5 33 64 21 9
 K1752.100388 100 8 99,5 38 64 21 9
 K1752.100405 100 5 99,5 40 64 21 9
Material:
Tool steel.
Version:
Hardened and ground (HRC 55 ±2).

Attachment jaws are used to incorporate customer-
specific workpiece contours.
Application:
The attachment jaws are screwed onto the ES and DS
fixed stops.
Advantages:
Machined attachment jaws can be re-used for later
series productions.
Attachment jaws machinable
for fixed jaws DS and ES
KIPP Attachment jaws machinable for fixed jaws DS and ES
 Order No. suitable for  L B H B1 B2 D1
  system width       for screw to
         DIN 912
 K1753.05017 50 17 50 25 30 5 M5
 K1753.05027 50 27 80 25 30 5 M5
 K1753.07219 72 19 72 40 44 8 M6
 K1753.07230 72 30 115 40 44 8 M6
 K1753.10025 100 25 100 43 64 10 M8
 K1753.10035 100 35 150 43 64 10 M8
34
L1
B2 h7
B
H
D1
D
120°
B1
L
K1754
KIPP Attachment jaws with prism for fixed jaws DS and ES
 Order No. suitable for  L B H L1 B1 B2 D max. D1
  system width         clamping diameter for screw to
            DIN 912
 K1754.05070 50 54,98 50 25 23,5 30 5 42 70 M5
 K1754.072110 72 82,45 72 40 35 44 8 62 110 M6
 K1754.100160 100 90,24 100 43 50 64 10 62 160 M8
Material:
Tool steel.
Version:
Hardened and ground (HRC 55).

Workpieces can be positioned laterally using the
workpiece stops for multi-clamping systems.
Application:
The end stop can be mounted laterally on both
surfaces of the fixed jaws.
Advantages:
Flexible adjustment with the elongated hole.
Workpiece stops
for multi-clamping system
KIPP Workpiece stops for multi-clamping system
 Order No. suitable for  L B H L1 L2 L3 B1 B2 H1 R D
  system width            Internal
              thread
 K1755.05045 50 45 17 10 38 10 12 11 6,5 6 4 M6
 K1755.07250 72 50 17 10 43 10 12 11 6,5 6 4 M6
 K1755.10055 100 55 25 15 45 11,5 16 14 9 8,5 5 M8
36
D1
D
L ±
0,
01
K1756
KIPP Spacers for multi-clamping system workpiece stop
 Order No. suitable for  L D D1
  system width    for screw to
      DIN 912
 K1756.05010 50/72 10 18 M6
 K1756.05015 50/72 15 18 M6
 K1756.05023 50/72 23 18 M6
 K1756.10015 100 15 25 M8
 K1756.10020 100 20 25 M8
 K1756.10025 100 25 25 M8
Material:
Carbon steel.
Version:
Tempered and flat faces ground (HRC 32).

  0
E
L1 L
B2
B2
K1758
KIPP T-slot keys for wedge clamps
 Order No. suitable for  Form Suitable for L L1 B H B1 H1 D
  system width           Internal
             thread
 K1758.05010241 50 A fixed jaw single-sided 24 - 19 22 26 9,95 M10
 K1758.05010361 50 C fixed jaw double-sided 36 18 19 22 26 9,95 M10
 K1758.05012241 50 A wedge clamp with fixed jaw 24 - 19 22 26 9,95 M12
 K1758.05012262 50 B double-sided wedge clamp 26 - 18,5 18 26 9,5 M12
 K1758.07214281 72 A fixed jaw single-sided 28 - 30 33 40 14,95 M14x1,5
 K1758.07214533 72 C fixed jaw double-sided 53 28 30 33 40 14,95 M14x1,5
 K1758.07216281 72 A wedge clamp with fixed jaw 28 - 30 33 40 14,95 M16
 K1758.07216302 72 B double-sided wedge clamp 30 - 29,5 28,5 39,5 14,5 M16
 K1758.10014344 100 D Fixed jaw one side / Wedge clamp with fixed jaw 34 - 45 33 56 14,95 M14x1,5
 K1758.10014595 100 E fixed jaw double-sided 59 30 45 33 56 14,95 M14x1,5
 K1758.10016342 100 A double-sided wedge clamp 34 - 44,5 28,5 55,5 14,5 M16
Material:
Carbon steel.
Version:
Tempered. Guide faces ground (HRC 38).